MAR 0 6 2007	REC	03-12-2007	Œ	Attorney Docket <u>U 016498</u> T
	To the Direc	103381386 with signed English translation		hed document copy
I. Name of conveying party	v( ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving party (ies):
2. Björn ANDRESE 3. Jens BIRK  Additional name(s) of conv  B. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Joint Research Agree  Government Interest A  Executive Order 9424  Other  Execution Date(s): 1. 2.	eying party(ies) attache  Yes No  No  nent Assignment Confirmatory License JANUARY 18, 2007 JANUARY 29, 2007 JANUARY 29, 2007	Merger Change of Name Change of Address * (old address above)		GAMESA EOLICA, S. A.  POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL LOS AGUSTINOS CALLE A S/N ES-31013 PAMPLONA (NAVARRA) SPAIN  al name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes No
. Approation number(3) of		ing filed together with a ne	w applicatio	on.
☑ Patent Application No.(	s): 11/528,491	numbers attached?   Yes	Patent	t No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William R. Evans  Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959				umber of applications and patents involved:  1  2e (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Enclosed rized to be charged in whole or in part to: t account number: 12-042
. Signature:  Villiam R. Evans  Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	es including coversheet documents:	Signature , attachments, and	5	March 1, 2007  Date  LC:80051

PATENT REEL: 019016 FRAME: 0085

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016498-5</u>			PATENT	
	For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rig	ghts	
	For:	☑ U.S. Application or		
		☐ U.S. Provisional Application	n	
	For:	□ U.S. Patent		
	For:	☐ PCT Application		
	By:	Multiple Inventors		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION (	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	EE to A for othe	SSIGNOR of the sum of One Doller good and valuable consideration	ar (\$1.00), the n,	
Jose Ignacio LLORENTE GONZALEZ	Game	esa Innovation & Technology, S.	L.	
(type or print name of inventors)	Poligono Industrial los Agustinos			
(option promotion of motion)	Calle A S/N			
	ES-31013 Pamplona (Navarra) Spain			
	Address Spanish			
	Addre	58	Nationality	
Bjorn ANDRESEN	Gam	esa Wind Engineering		
	Vejlsovej 51			
	DK-6	6600 Silkeborg		
	Addre		Danish	
			Nationality	
Jens BIRK	Gam	esa Wind Engineering		
	Vejls	sovej 51		
	_DK-6	5600 Silkeborg		
	Addre	ss	Danish	
			Nationality	
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent	inventó	rs. Number of pages added		

PATENT REEL: 019016 FRAME: 0086 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recor	aea on		10	
hereby se ASSIGNI		and transfers to		
GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S. L.			Poligono Industrial los Agustinos	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			Address Calle A S/N	
Spanish			ES-31013 Pamplona (Navarra) Spain	
Nationality				
and the	e successors	s, assigns and legal representativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete one of th	e following)	
⊠	the en	tire right, title and interest		
			nt (%) right, title and interest	
for the Ur		and its territorial possessions		
		(check the following box, if foreign r	ights are also to be assigned)	
□ METHOI	impro	all foreign countries, including vements which are disclosed in t		
	***************************************			
Name of	inventor(s)	Jose Ignacio LLORENTE	GONZALEZ	
Bjorn Al	NDRESEN	Jens BIRK		
		(check and complete (a), (b),	(c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent applic	cation executed on even date herewith	
(b)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention			
		ASSIGNOR signing be	F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an elow, hereby authorize and request my with filing date and application number when	
(d)	⊠	U.S. patent or provisional pater filed on September 27, 2006	nt application no. 11/528,491	
(e)			CT//_	
(f)			_ issued	
			which correspondence is to be sent regarding s is being sent separately.	

**RECORDED: 03/06/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019016 FRAME: 0087